Statistice
Canada

Statistique
Canada

i+l

Census > 2006 Census: Data products > Highlight tables > Immigration and citizenship >

Canada

Population by immigrant status and period of immigration, 2006 counts, for Canada, provinces and territories, and census metropolitan
areas and census agglomerations — 20% sample data

Total
Geographic name populationl
Canada! 31,241,030
Nunavut ! 29,325
Baffin ! 15,665
Keewatin ! 8,305
Kitikmeot 5,350
Notes:

Non-immigrant
population?
24,788,720
28,820

15,345

8,200

5,275

Immigrant status and period of immigration

Immigrated

Immigrant Immigrated between 1991
population®|  before 1991 and 1995
6,186,950 3,408,420 823,925
455 300 55

295 190 35

90 55 10

65 50 10

Immigrated
between 1996
and 2000
844,625

50

30

15

10

Immigrated
between 2001
and 20064
1,109,980

55

40

10

10

1. The total population count includes the non-immigrant population, the immigrant population and the non-permanent resident population. The non-
permanent resident population is not shown separately in this table.

2. Non-immigrants are persons who are Canadian citizens by birth. Although most Canadian citizens by birth were born in Canada, a small number were
born outside Canada to Canadian parents.

3. Immigrants are persons who are, or have ever been, landed immigrants in Canada. A landed immigrant is a person who has been granted the right to
live in Canada permanently by immigration authorities. Some immigrants have resided in Canada for a number of years, while others are more recent
arrivals. Most immigrants are born outside Canada, but a small number were born in Canada. Includes immigrants who landed in Canada prior to

Census Day, May 16, 2006.

4. Includes immigrants who landed in Canada prior to Census Day, May 16, 2006.

Source: Statistics Canada, 2006 Census of Population.

How to cite: Statistics Canada. 2007. Population by immigrant status and period of immigration, 2006 counts, for Canada, provinces and territories, and census
metropolitan areas and census agglomerations — 20% sample data (table). Immigration and Citizenship Highlight Tables. 2006 Census.
Statistics Canada Catalogue no. 97-557-XWE2006002. Ottawa. Released December 4, 2007.
http://www12.statcan.ca/english/census06/data/highlights/Immigration/Table403.cfm?Lang=E&T=403&GH=5&SC=1&S=0&0=A (accessed January 13, 2009)

Back to referring page

Date modified: 12/04/2007 08:44:43 AM



