

Census > 2006 Census: Data products > Highlight tables > Immigration and citizenship >

Population by immigrant status and period of immigration, 2006 counts, for Canada, provinces and territories, and census metropolitan areas and census agglomerations – 20% sample data

		Immigrant status and period of immigration						
Geographic name	Total population ¹	Non-immigrant population ²	Immigrant population ³	Immigrated before 1991	Immigrated between 1991 and 1995	Immigrated between 1996 and 2000	Immigrated between 2001 and 2006 ⁴	
Canada !	31,241,030	24,788,720	6,186,950	3,408,420	823,925	844,625	1,109,980	
Nunavut !	29,325	28,820	455	300	55	50	55	
Baffin !	15,665	15,345	295	190	35	30	40	
Keewatin !	8,305	8,200	90	55	10	15	10	
Kitikmeot	5,350	5,275	65	50	10	10	10	

Notes:

- 1. The total population count includes the non-immigrant population, the immigrant population and the non-permanent resident population. The non-permanent resident population is not shown separately in this table.
- 2. Non-immigrants are persons who are Canadian citizens by birth. Although most Canadian citizens by birth were born in Canada, a small number were born outside Canada to Canadian parents.
- 3. Immigrants are persons who are, or have ever been, landed immigrants in Canada. A landed immigrant is a person who has been granted the right to live in Canada permanently by immigration authorities. Some immigrants have resided in Canada for a number of years, while others are more recent arrivals. Most immigrants are born outside Canada, but a small number were born in Canada. Includes immigrants who landed in Canada prior to Census Day, May 16, 2006.
- 4. Includes immigrants who landed in Canada prior to Census Day, May 16, 2006.

Source: Statistics Canada, 2006 Census of Population.

How to cite: Statistics Canada. 2007. Population by immigrant status and period of immigration, 2006 counts, for Canada, provinces and territories, and census metropolitan areas and census agglomerations – 20% sample data (table). Immigration and Citizenship Highlight Tables. 2006 Census.

Statistics Canada Catalogue no. 97-557-XWE2006002. Ottawa. Released December 4, 2007.

http://www12.statcan.ca/english/census06/data/highlights/Immigration/Table403.cfm?Lang=E&T=403&GH=5&SC=1&S=0&O=A (accessed January 13, 2009)

Back to referring page

Date modified: 12/04/2007 08:44:43 AM